Committe Postholders
(as far as records allow)

President

1940 - 1949 Basil Bailey
1950 - 1950 Mr G Smith
1960 - 1961 Peter Hodgkinson
1961 - 1962 D Leftwich

1962 - 1965 Ernie Bellworthy
1965 - 1968 Jim Valle

1968 - 1971 Albert Hodgson
1971 - 1974 Joan Wilkinson
1974 - 1975 Albert Hodgson
1975 - 1976 Eric Rawlins
1976 - 1979 John Boxall
1979 - 1982 Derek Friggens
1982 - 1985 John Boxall
1985 - 1988 Malcolm Rapier
1988 - 1991 Wendy Gains
1991 - 1992 Derek Friggens
1992 - 1995 John Gravett
1995 - 1997 Alan Bullock
1997 - 2000 Chris Demetriou
2000 - 2003 Nick Clark

2003 - 2006 Marilyn Steward
2006 - 2010 Barbara Clark
2010 - 2013 Tony Hale

2013 - 2018 Barbara Clark

2018 - Andrew Ridley LRPS



Secretaries
1940's
1960 -
1961 -
1962 -
1963 -
1964 -
1970 -
1972 -
1972 -
1974 -
1977 -
1978

1961
1962
1963
1964
1970
1971
1972
1974
1977
1978

G Smith

D Leftwich

P Elmer

M Weeks

Bob Scarlett
Tony Sweet
Jim Valle

R Blunkell
Albert Hodgson
David Harrison
Denis Pillar
Derek Webster



Assistant Secretaries

1971
1972
1974
1976
1979
1980
1982
1983
1984
1985
1988
1996
1999
2002
2003

1972
1974
1976
1977
1980
1982
1983
1984
1985
1988
1996
1999
2000
2003

Albert Hodgson
Jim Valle

J Stansfield
Denis Pillar
Alan Brown
Helen Friggens
J Campbell
Derek Friggens
Mick Gains
Marion Rapier
Peter Hunt
John Gravett
Alan Brown
Dave Waller
Nick Clark

This post was discontinued in 2016.



Treasurers
1940s

1960 -
1961 -
1962 -
1963 -
1965 -
1967 -
1972 -
1980 -
1992 -
1996 -
2016 -

1961
1962
1963
1965
1967
1972
1980
1992
1996
2016

Mr Smeeton
L Smith

R Short

C Charlton
Des Clarke

S Stiles

Bob Scarlett
Jim Hawkins
Olive Merlini
Dave Lewis
Peter Hunt
Roland Bermel



Competition Secretaries

1960 - 1961 J Heath

1964 - 1965 Jim Valle

1965 - 1966 Bob Scarlett
1966 - 1968 Albert Hodgson
1968 - 1969 Felix Essaye
1969 - 1971 R Thomas

1971 - 1972 K Cleverley
1972 - 1975 Arthur Miles
1975 - 1983 Margaret Turner
1983 - 1985 Malcolm Rapier
1985 - 1988 Wendy Gains
1988 - 1999 Malcolm Rapier
1999 - 2000 Nick Clark

2000 - 2003 Barbara Clark
2003 - 2005 Rebecca Barrett
2005 - 2006 lan Mitchell

2006 - Malcolm Rapier ARPS CPAGB EFIAP/b BPE4*



Assistant Competition Secretaries

1971
1972
1975
1983
1985
1988
1999
2000
2003
2004
2006

1972
1975
1983
1985
1988
1999
2000
2003
2004
2005

Arthur Miles
Jo Miles
Norman Turner
Marion Rapier
Mick Gains
Marion Rapier
Barbara Clark
Nick Clark

Eric Boyce
Maggie Hughes
Marion Rapier ARPS CPAGB EFIAP/b BPE4*



Programme Secretaries

1960
1962
1963
1964
1965
1967
1973
1976
1977
1979
1980
1982
1983
1988
1990
1992
1995
1997
2003
2006
2008
2010
2012
2015

1962
1963
1964
1965
1967
1973
1976
1977
1979
1980
1982
1983
1988
1990
1992
1995
1997
2003
2006
2008
2010
2012
2015

Tony Sweet
Ernie Bellworthy
Jim Valle

R Manning

R Thomas

J O'Donnell

Bob Scarlett

J Dibble

D Harrison

R Stevenson
Clive Catlin
Bob Scarlett
John Gravett
Derek Friggens
John Gravett
Alan Bullock
Paul Sheard
Marilyn Steward
Barbara Clark
Maggie Hughes
Tony Hale
Barbara Clark
Jenny Burden
Nick Clark



Publicity Secretaries

1966 - 1967 R Wiggens

1967 - 1971 E Roe

1971 - 1972 L Miller

1972 - 1973 Harry Spence
1973 - 1976 Margaret Turner
1976 - 1978 D Pillar

1978 - 1983 Bill Whipps
1983 - 1986 Gail Gravett
1986 - 1987 Gerald Ring
1987 - 1988 Steve Schofield
1988 - 1993 Helen Friggens
1993 - 1995 John Thurlbourn
1995 - 1997 Chris Demetriou
1997 - 1998 John Jeffrey
1998 - 2004 Sylvia Forge
2004 - 2005 lan Mitchell
2005 - 2006 Nick Clark

2006 - 2014 Peter Hunt

2014 - John McAndrew



Social Secretaries

1966 - 1967
1967 - 1968
1968 - 1969
1969 - 1971
1971 - 1972
1975 - 1976
1976 - 1977
1977 - 1978
1978 - 1979
1980 - 1982
1982 - 1984
1984 - 1985
1985 - 1986
1986 - 1989
1989 - 1992
1992 - 1994
1994 - 1997
1997 - 1998
2000 - 2001
2001 - 2008
2009 - 2010
2010 - 2012
2012 - 2014
2014 - 2015
2015 - 2016
2016 -

R Burr

E Hodges

R Thomas

Felix Essaye
John Boxall

D Pillar

Harvey Pelissier
Derek Webster
Eddie Hutchingson
John Boxall
Helen Friggens
Wendy Gains
Helen Friggens
Gail Gravett
Mervyn Archer
Wendy Gains
Vic Meddings
Ron Degiorgio
Chris Demetriou
Anthony Pope
Justin Thompson
Jenny Burden
Rose Graham
Tony Hale
Andrew Ridley
Jenny Burden



External Competition Secretaries

1988
1996
1997
2001
2006
2007
2009
2013

1996
1997
2001
2006
2007
2008
2013

John Gravett
Chris Demetriou
Alan Bullock
Maggie Hughes
Vacant

Tony Hale
Maggie Hughes
Malcolm Rapier

This post merged with that of Competition
Secretary in 2016



Exhibition Secretaries

1971 - 1973 Derek Friggens
1973 - 1974 D Harrison
1975 - 1976 Harry Spence
1976 - 1978 K Cheesman
1978 - 1971 John Hornsby

2005 - 2012 Alan Bullock



Webmaster

1998
2003
2011
2018

2003
2011
2018

Nick Clark

Eric Boyce
Malcolm Rapier
Phil Dockerill



Ordinary Committee Members

Mervyn Archer
Hatim Bharmal
A Batchelor
Don Batchelor
Hatim Bharmal

R Blunkall
John Boxall

Eric Boyce
Alan Brown
Alan Bullock

R Calvert
Alan Carter

K Cheeseman
John Church
Barbara Clark

B Clements
Ken Cleverley
Mike Coleman
Chris Demetriou
J Dibble
Phil Dockerill
Gordon Fisher
Helen Friggens
Derek Friggens
Mick Gains
Wendy Gains

C Gibson
Rose Graham
John Gravett
Gail Gravett
Tony Hale

R Harris
David Harrison
Albert Hodgkinson
P Hodgkinson
Alan Hollis

Ivor Howard
Adele Howard
Ernie Hutchinson
John Jefferies
David Lewis

Ron Maton

Vic Meddings
Arthur Miles

A Neilson

J Newsom
Alf Parrish
John Platt

Anthony Pope



Eric
Andrew
Gerald
E

Bob

S
Tony
D

B
Peter
Harry
Ken
Jill
Robert
S
Tony
R
Justin
John
Maurice
Jim
David
Bill
Joan
Brian
T

Rawlins
Ridley
Ring

Roe
Scarlett
Schofield
Scialo
Shafer
Shirley
Spence
Spence
Spray
Stansfield
Stevenson
Stiles
Sweet
Thomas
Thompson
Thurlbourn
Tuffin
Valle
Waller
Whipps
Wilkinson
Wollard
Wright



